
G R E G  A B B O T T  

March 26. 2007 

Ms. Katllerine Powers 
Assistal~t City Attorney 
Cri~ninal Law & Police Division 
1400 South Lamar 
Dallas, Texas 75215 

Re: Request for report number 0935575-R 

Dear Ms. Powers: 

The Office of the Attorney General has received your request for a ruling and assigned your 
request ID# 277724. 

After revie\l:iiig your argu~iiei~ts and the subniitted information. we have deteniiined that 
youi- I-equest does not present a novel or complex issue. Thus, \ve are addressing your claiii~s 
ill a ii~emoranduiii opinion. You claiiil that the submitted infomiation may be Lvithheld fio111 
the requestor pursuant to section 552.108(a)(l) of tlie Go\.en~~nelit Code. We have 
considered your arguinelits and tlie submitted infon~~at io i~  and have detemsined that in 
accordailce with section 552.108(a)(l) you may withhold the submitted information. 
However, you must release the basic il~forntation pursuallt to section 552.1 08(c), except for 
ail arrestee's social security number if any, which is confidential under section 552.147 of 
the Government Code. 

For morc inforn?atioli on the cited exception, as \\ell as infol-n1atio11 on the rights and 
obligations of' go\~ei-nmei~taI bodies and requestors. please refer to open go\wnn~eIit 
i~ifoiniatioii contaiiicd on tile Office of tile .4tto1-11ey General Jvebsite at 1%-\\.\\;.oaz.state.rs.us. 
You lnay also contact our Open Government Hotline at I -877-OPENTEX. 

E~ic:  Subiiiitted documents 

cc Fala11 Brothers 
9728 Forest Lane 
Ddllas, Tevas 75233 
(15 "o enclos~tics) 


